—--Original Message-----

From: Tmilli5101@aol.com <tmilli5101@aocl.com=

To: jmarcellis <jmarcellis@co.kendall.ilus=; jrpurcell <jrpurcell@co.kendall.ilus>
Sent: Fri, Aug 17, 2012 3:22 pm

Subject: 8-17-2012 FOIA Request

Kendall County FOIA Officer Purcell,

Please Provide the following listing of Kendall County Coroner Office Assets to include but not
limited to:

Computers, Printers, Software, Camera Equipment, Security Systems and related and any
electronic devices used within Kendall Coroner's office/depariment.

This list should show - Year Purchased, Purchased value, Product Name, Model, Serial Number
and Asset Assignment (Person Using)

Thank you,

Todd Milliron

61 Cotswold Drive
Yorkville, IL. 60560
630-553-9590

Tmilli5101@acl.com




——-QOriginal Message-—-

From: Jacquelineg Purcell <JMarcellis@co kendall.il.us>
To: tmilli5101@acl.com' <tmilli5101@aol.com=

Sent: Fri, Aug 24, 2012 1:27 pm

Subject FOIA Request Dated 08.17.2012

Jacquie Purcell, D-ABMDI
Medicolegal Death Investigator
Kendall County Coroner

804 A W. John Street

Yorkville, IL 60560

Office: 630-553-4200

Fax: 630-553-4116

Cell: 630-675-6737

jrourcelli@co.kendall.il.us

This e-mail message, including any attachments, contains information that is confidential, and may
constitute non-public information. This message is intended to be conveyed only to the designated
recipents. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, do not read it; please immediately
notify the sender that you have received this message in error and delete this message. Unauthorized
use, disclosure, dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this message or the information
contained in this message or the taking of any action in reliance on it is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful. Thank you for your cooperation.
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Jim Detzler

Chief Deputy Coroner

Jacquie Purcell

Admin./Deputy
August 24, 2012
Todd Milliron
61 Cotswold Drive
Yorkville, IL 60560
RE: FOIA Reguest Dated 08.17.2012
Dear Mr. Milliron:
Per your FOIA request, dated 08-17-2012, I do not have any records which are
responsive to your request.
Sincerely, Jey
Jactie Purcedl
FOILA Officer

Administrative Deputy Coroner
Kendall County Coroner

804 John Street., Yorkville, IL 60560 « Office 630-553-4200 - Fax 630-553-4116
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KEENDALL COUNTY VOUCHER

INMVQICE INFOFMATION ENTERED BY: jpurcell
VEND # NAME INVOICE & GROES DATE
2514853 T¥COREVILLE ACE & RADIO SHACK 142733-142779 B%._ 492 04/19/12
9620 ROUTE 34
YOREKVILLE IL G0560
DISTEIBUTION INFORMATICM
DESCRIPTICH ACCT # AMOUNT  FROJ CODE
BOTTLED WATER/FROJEC 01320176200 OFFICE SUPPLIES -

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF KENDALL

AN,

the above claimant or agent

at i{r’ll items mentioned in the above claim are just and
true, and that the services charged the articles fumished, as the case may be, were rendered or
furnished as therein charged and that the amﬂum of said claim as therein stated is due and upaid after
allowing all just credits.

of said claimant do & mn]}'r'-'.vr'eart
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The helpful place.
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Ace is America's Place for helpful service!



